subject to change upon the receipt of management’s review of final amounts and final tax returns.  This final
evaluation of net assets acquired will be offset by a corresponding change in goodwill and is expected to be complete
within one year of the purchase date.

10

Edgar Filing: Deep Down, Inc. - Form 10-Q

20

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

The following unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements include Flotation and Mako for the
periods presented as if the acquisitions had occurred on the first date of the respective periods and are presented for
informational purposes only. These results are not necessarily indicative of the results of operations that actually
would have been achieved had the acquisitions been consummated as of the beginning of the period presented, or are
they intended to be a projection of future results. The unaudited pro forma results were as follows:

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements of Operations
For the Nine Months ended September 30, 2008

Historical
Four Months Combined
April 30, Flotation Condensed
2008 Pro Forma Pro Forma

Deep Down Flotation Entries Results

Revenues $ 25,852,225 $ 5,941,472 $ - $ 31,793,697
Cost of sales 15,462,187 4,005,179 - 19,467,366
Gross profit 10,390,038 1,936,293 - 12,326,331
Total operating expenses 10,296,718 968,179 302,416 (d/e) 11,567,313

Operating income (loss) 93,320 968,114 (302,416) 759,018

Total other expense (3,821,549) (57,335) - (3,878,884)
Income (loss) from
continuing operations (3,728,229) 910,779 (302,416) (3,119,866)

Benefit from (provision
for) income taxes 351,477 - (225,094) (f) 126,383
Net income (loss) $ (3,376,752) $ 910,779 $ (527,510) $ (2,993,483)

Basic earnings (loss) per
share $ (0.03) $ (0.02)
Shares used in computing
basic per share amounts 131,744,393 166,174,982

Diluted earnings (loss)
per share $ (0.03) $ (0.02)
Shares used in computing
diluted per share amounts 131,744,393 166,174,982

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

The historical results of Deep Down for the nine months ended September 30, 2008 contain five months of results for
Flotation operations since its acquisition was effective May 1, 2008. The historical results of Deep Down for the
quarter ended September 30, 2008 contain the results of Flotation operations for the full three months, so only the
nine-months ended September 30, 2008 is presented as pro forma. The weighted-average shares of stock used in
computing basic and diluted per share amounts give effect to the 2,802,969 Mako shares issued on March 31, 2008

Edgar Filing: Deep Down, Inc. - Form 10-Q

21

and the total of 58,857,143 common shares of Deep Down issued in June 2008, of which such amount 57,142,857
were issued in connection with the Private Placement and 1,714,286 were issued to Flotation’s prior shareholders, as if
all these shares were issued January 1, 2008. Taxes are calculated on the pro forma entries at Deep Down’s estimated
combined effective rate of 37%.

11

Edgar Filing: Deep Down, Inc. - Form 10-Q

22

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations
For the Three Months ended September 30, 2007

Combined
Historical Mako Flotation Condensed

Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma
Deep Down Mako Flotation Entries Entries Results

Revenues $ 4,885,555 $ 1,672,457 $ 4,635,810 $ - $ - $ 11,193,822
Cost of sales 3,625,020 710,822 2,744,365 - - 7,080,207
Gross profit 1,260,535 961,635 1,891,445 - - 4,113,615

Total
operating
expenses 970,237 648,756 463,023 122,367  (a) 226,812  (d/e) 2,431,195

Operating
income (loss) 290,298 312,879 1,428,422 (122,367) (226,812) 1,682,420

Total other
income
(expense) (193,942) (9,156) (613,878) (266,410)  (b) - (1,083,386)
Income (loss)
from
continuing
operations 96,356 303,723 814,544 (388,777) (226,812) 599,034

Benefit from
(provision
for) income
taxes 99,613 (205,567) - 143,847 (217,461)  (f) (179,568)
Net income
(loss) $ 195,969 $ 98,156 $ 814,544 $ (244,930) $ (444,273) $ 419,466

Basic
earnings
(loss) per
share $ - $ -
Shares used
in computing
basic per
share
amounts 68,285,932  (c/g) 136,520,118

Diluted
earnings
(loss) per
share $ - $ -

Edgar Filing: Deep Down, Inc. - Form 10-Q

23

Shares used
in computing
diluted per
share
amounts 100,307,773  (c/g) 168,541,959

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations
For the Nine Months ended September 30, 2007

Combined
Historical Mako Flotation Condensed

Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma
Deep Down Mako Flotation Entries Entries Results

Revenues $ 12,128,737 $ 4,291,262 $ 6,986,867 $ - $ - $ 23,406,866
Cost of sales 8,300,707 1,833,323 4,510,795 - - 14,644,825
Gross profit 3,828,030 2,457,939 2,476,072 - - 8,762,041
Total
operating
expenses 2,757,794 2,013,261 1,536,860 367,101 680,436  (d/e) 7,355,452

Operating
income (loss) 1,070,236 444,678 939,212 (367,101)  (a) (680,436) 1,406,589

Total other
income
(expense) 313,691 (55,700) 776,661 (790,118)  (b) - 244,534
Income
(loss) from
continuing
operations 1,383,927 388,978 1,715,873 (1,157,219) (680,436) 1,651,123

Benefit from
(provision
for) income
taxes (347,750) (222,876) - 428,171 (383,112)  (f) (525,567)
Net income
(loss) $ 1,036,177 $ 166,102 $ 1,715,873 $ (729,048) $ (1,063,548) $ 1,125,556

Basic
earnings per
share $ 0.01 $ 0.01
Shares used
in computing
basic per
share
amounts 72,626,591  (c/g) 140,860,777

$ 0.01 $ 0.01

Edgar Filing: Deep Down, Inc. - Form 10-Q

24

Diluted
earnings per
share
Shares used
in computing
diluted per
share
amounts 100,584,062  (c/g) 168,818,248

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

12

Edgar Filing: Deep Down, Inc. - Form 10-Q

25

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed statements include the following pro forma assumptions and entries for
Mako:

a)   Amortization of the intangible assets at a rate of $40,789 per month for the respective periods.